ভুল সংশোধনী

গত ১২-১-২০১৭ইং তারিখে দি ডেইলী স্টার পত্রিকায় বিজ্ঞপ্তির ১১নং পৃষ্ঠায় প্রকাশিত নিয়োগ সূত্ৰঃ মাভাবিপ্রবি/রেজিঃ/সংস্থাপন-২/এ-১২/৫১ জানুয়ারি ২০১৭ইং, ২৬ পৌষ, ১৪২৩-এর শেষের কলামে ড. মোহাঃ তৌহিদুল ইসলাম, রেজিস্ট্রার, মাভাবিপ্রবি, ফোনঃ ০৯২১-৬২৪০১ পড়িতে হইবে। এই অনবধানতাজনিত ক্রটি মার্জনীয়। জিডি-৭৩

## The Security Printing Corporation (Bangladesh) Ltd. Gazipur

Website: www.spcbl.org.bd

Local e-Tender for Supply of 6,000 Packets Green Board, 4,300 Packets Blue Board, 2,060 Packets White Mat Board, 139 Reams White Paper and 113 Reams White Offset Paper

manufacturers/suppliers for supply of the abovementioned Green Board, Blue Board, White Mat Board, White Paper & White Offset Paper for this Corporation as per under noted schedule. Tender documents showing terms and conditions with specification will be available at web: etender.spcbl.org.bd/114.130.43.56. It is to mention here that this is an online tender where only e-Tender will be accepted and no hard copy will be accepted except price of tender schedule and earnest money. To submit e-Tender bidders need to register on etender.spcbl.org.bd. For more details please contact cell: 88-01534002183 & 88-01534002184. Necessary information is given below:

Electronic tenders (e-Tender) are hereby invited from the competent

1,500/- (one thousand five Price per e-Tender hundred) Taka only. schedule Date of publish of e-Tender 16.01.2017. 12.02.2017 up to 11:00am. Last date & time for

submission of e-Tender Date & time for opening of 12.02.2017 at 11:15am.

e-Tender Bidders may collect the e-Tender schedule from the abovementioned

website. Bidders need to submit earnest money @ 3% (three percent) of the total quoted price in the form of Bank Draft/Pay Order/Irrevocable Bank Guarantee in favour of the "Managing Director, The Security Printing Corporation (Bangladesh) Ltd" along with the price of e-Tender schedule in the form of an Account Payee Cheque/Pay-Order/DD in the tender box kept at Corporation's Office in Gazipur on or before the scheduled deadline for submission of e-Tender. e-Tender(s) without earnest money and price for procurement of e-Tender schedule shall not be acceptable. The e-Tender shall have to submit as per e-Tender guidelines mentioned at above website. Offer(s) shall be opened as per schedule mentioned above in presence of the tenderer(s), if any. 01 (one) e-Tender schedule is applicable only for one supplier/manufacturer for submitting one offer along with earnest money and price of e-Tender schedule. The authority reserves the right to reject or accept any e-Tender without assigning any reason whatsoever. Submission of e-Tender after the specified time shall not be acceptable under any circumstances.

General Manager (Local Purchase & Sales) GD-118 Phone: 88-02-9205070

Mohammed Murshid Alam

### The Security Printing Corporation (Bangladesh) Ltd. Gazipur

Local/International e-Tender for Supply of 4,000 Rolls Plain Paper Having One Sided Water Remoistable Gum Suitable For Cheque Book Backlining With **Cheque Book Finishing Machine** 

Separate local and international Electronic tenders (e-Tenders) are hereby invited from the competent local and international manufacturers/suppliers respectively for supply of the above materials for this Corporation as per under noted schedule. Separate tender documents for the local and international bidders showing terms and conditions with specification be available etender.spcbl.org.bd./114.130.43.56. It is to mention here that this is online tender(s) where only e-Tender will be accepted and no hard copy will be accepted except price of e-Tender schedule and earnest money. To submit e-Tender bidders need register etender.spcbl.org.bd/114.130.43.56. For more details please contact cell: 880-1534002183 & 880-1534002184. Necessary information is given below:

Price per e-Tender 400.00 (four hundred) Taka only. schedule Date of publish of e-Tender : 15.01.2017.

Last date & time for : 19.02.2017 up to 11:00am. submission of e-Tender

19.02.2017 at Date & time for opening of e-Tender 11:15am.

Bidder may collect the e-Tender schedule from the abovementioned website. Earnest money @ 3% (three percent) of the total quoted price shall have to be submitted in the form of Bank Draft/Pay Order/Irrevocable Bank Guarantee from any scheduled bank in Bangladesh in favour of The Managing Director, The Security Printing Corporation (Bangladesh) Ltd, Gazipur along with the price of e-Tender schedule in the form of a Pay Order/DD in the tender box kept at Corporation's office in Gazipur on or before the scheduled deadline for submission of e-Tender. Irrevocable Bank Guarantee may also be given by the international bidders as earnest money from any international commercial bank abroad with a counter guarantee from any scheduled bank in Bangladesh. e-Tender(s) without earnest money and price for procurement of e-Tender schedule shall not be acceptable. The e-Tender shall have to submit as per e-Tender guidelines mentioned at above website. Offer(s) received against both local and international e-Tenders shall be opened together as per schedule mentioned above in presence of the tenderer(s), if any. 1 (one) e-Tender schedule is applicable only for one supplier/manufacturer for submitting one offer along with earnest money and price of e-Tender schedule. The authority reserves the right to reject or accept any e-Tender(s) without assigning any reason whatsoever. Submission of e-Tender after the specified time shall not be acceptable under any circumstances.

Md. Kalimulla General Manager Phone: 9205116

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Principal

Bangladesh Institute of Glass & Ceramics 95, Shahid Tajuddin Ahmed Sharanee, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208 Ref. No. BIGC/Store-1/2016-17/25 Date: 11.01.2017

The Daily Star | 11

Invitation	for	<b>Tend</b>	ers
Mi	nistry of Ed	lucation.	100 CONT. 100 SA

2.	Agend	СУ	Directorate of Technical Education.			
3.	Procu	ring entity name	Principal, Bangladesh Institute of Glass & Ceramics, Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka.			
4.	Procu	ring entity district	Dhaka.			
5.	Invitation for procurement of		Parts, Education		e Equipment, Computer & eries & Equipment, Raw d other goods.	
6.	Invitat	ion Ref No.	BIGC/Store-1/20	BIGC/Store-1/2016-17/25 Date: 11.01.2017		
<b>KEY I</b>	NFORMA	ATION				
7.	Procu	rement method	Open Tendering	Open Tendering Method (OTM).		
FUND	ING INF	ORMATION				
8.	Budg	et and source of funds	GOB			
<b>PART</b>	ICULAR	INFORMATION				
9.	Tender document selling date and time 15.01.2017 to 29.01.2017		0.01.2017 Time: 09:00am	n to 2:00pm.		
10.	Tende	er submission date and time	Date: Before or up to 30.01.2017 Time: 12:00 noon.		2:00 noon.	
11.	Tende	er opening date and time	Date: 30.01.2017 at 12:30pm (presence of tenderer if any).			
12.	Name	& address of the office				
	Selling	g tender document	Office of the Principal, Bangladesh Institute of Glass & Cer 95, Shahid Tajuddin Ahmed Sharanee, Tejgaon Industrial Dhaka-1208.			
	Recei	ving and opening of tender	Office of the Principal, Bangladesh Institute of Glass & Ceramic 95, Shahid Tajuddin Ahmed Sharanee, Tejgaon Industrial Are Dhaka-1208.			
INFO	RMATIO	N FOR TENDERER				
13.	Brief eligibility and qualification of		Purchase receipt of	f tender document (origin	nal).	
	tender		Valid up-to-date trade license.			
			Up-to-date Income Tax clearance certificate with TIN number.			
			Bank solvency certificate as mentioned in the tender document.			
			VAT registration certificate (up-to-date) and other conditions mentioned in the tender document.			
14.	Brief o	description of goods	As mentioned in the tender document.			
15.	Brief o			entioned in the tender document.		
16.	Price	of tender document	Tk. 500/- (Taka five hundred only) (non-refundable).			
17.	Tende	er lot name & description:	20 0000 30 00			
	Lot No.	Lot Identification of lot		Tender security amount (Tk.)	Completion time and others	
	1.	1. Supply of Computer Accessories, Office		20,000/-	As mentioned in the	

Supply of Raw Materials, Chemicals, Uniform and 40,000/www.bigc.gov.bd Supply of Machineries and Equipments 15,000/-Supply of Books 5.000/-PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Md Ayub Ali. Designation of official inviting tender Principal. Bangladesh Institute of Glass & Ceramics, 95, Shahid Tajuddin 20. Address of official inviting tender Ahmed Sharanee, Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka-1208. Contact details of official inviting tender Bangladesh Institute of Glass & Ceramics, 95, Shahid Tajuddin Ahmed Sharanee, Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka-1208, Tel. No. 9110319.

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any/all tenders (wholly/partly).

Equipment, Computers & Parts and Educational

Materials

Md Ayub Ali Principal Bangladesh Institute of Glass & Ceramics

tender document, for

Tejgaon, Dhaka, Tel. No. 9110319



**GD-93** 

No.

### Sylhet City Corporation Nagar Bhaban, Sylhet

www.scc.gov.bd

Invitation for Tandor (IET)

	Invitati	on for Tender (IFT)
1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of the Local Government, Rural Development & Co-operatives/Local Government Division.
2	Agency	Sylhet City Corporation.
3	Procurement entity name	Mayor, Sylhet City Corporation.
4	Procuring entity district	Sylhet.
5	Invitation for	Procurement of Works.
6.	Invitation reference No.	Memo No. SCC/Engr/PW-1/2790
7	Date	29/12/2016
KEY I	NFORMATION	
8	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).
FUND	ING INFORMATION	*
9	Budget and source of funds	Under the Project of Conservation of 11 Primary Canals and Construction of RCC Retaining Wall by the side of those canals flowing through Sylhet City area.
10	Development partners	N/A.
1004237		1000000

nals e of N/A. Project/programme code (if applicable) Project/programme name (if applicable) 30/2016-17 Tender No. Tender package name N/A. 14 29/12/2016 Tender publication date 12/02/17, Time: Bank hour. Tender last selling date 16 Tender closing date and time 13/02/17, Time: 2:00pm. 17 13/02/17, Time: 3:00pm. Tender opening date and time

Name & Address of offices: Office of the Chief Engineer, Room No. 311, Nagar Selling tender document Bhaban (Extension Office), Sylhet City Corporation. (principal) a) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Sylhet Division, tender Selling document Sylhet. (others) b) Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Sylhet. Receiving tender document Sylhet City Corporation Extended Office, Room No. 203 (2nd Floor) Tupkhana, Sylhet. Opening tender document Sylhet City Corporation Extended Office, Room No. 203 (2nd Floor), Tupkhana, Sylhet.

Place/date/time of pre-tender N/A. meeting (optional) INFORMATION OF TENDERER

Eligibility of tenderer As per terms and conditions of individual tender document. Brief description of related N/A. services Description of work Tender security Name of the work Price of tender Completion Group

amount of Tk

6,50,000.00 11,000.00 180 days Chara (Lot-01) (Malnichara) Excavation & Re-Excavation of 3,50,000.00 6,500.00 180 days Chara (Lot-02) (Guali Chara, Dhupa Chara, Kalibari Chara) 6,000.00 180 days Excavation & Re-Excavation of 3,40,000.00 Chara (Lot-03) (Mongly Chara/Boloram Khal/Boytar Khal, Gaviar Khal, Joyntar Khal) Engr. Md. Ali Akbor. Name of official inviting tender 25 Designation of official inviting Executive Engineer. Address of official inviting Sylhet City Corporation.

> inviting tender Terms and Conditions (OTM)

Tender security amount in the form of Pay Order/Bank Draft/Bank Guarantee from any scheduled bank to be submitted in favour of Chief Executive Officer, Sylhet City Corporation.

5% performance security in the form of Pay Order/Bank Draft/Bank Guarantee to be submitted in favour of Chief Executive Officer, Sylhet City Corporation before signing the contract.

official 0821-726487

Validity of tender period shall be 120 days.

tender

GD-119

Contact details of

Excavation & Re-Excavation of

Detailed specification, terms & conditions shall be available in the individual tender document. The rules, regulation and procedure of RPPR-2009 shall be applied.

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders without assigning any reason.

> Engr. Md. Ali Akbor **Executive Engineer** Sylhet City Corporation

time of

works

document

assigning any reason thereof. GD-110

accepted.

The RAJUK authority reserves the right to accept or reject all EOI, either partly or in full without

## গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার অতিরিক্ত প্রধান প্রকৌশলী, সওজ এর কার্যালয়

পরিকল্পনা ও রক্ষণাবেক্ষণ উইং সড়ক ভবন, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা

The Daily Star

To download the app visit:

now in your and all Device

www.thedailystar.net/android

স্মারক নং ০৮-পঃ রঃ

Technical Support: MCC Ltd.

তারিখঃ ১০ জানুয়ারি ২০১৭

Scan this **QR** code

to download the app

সড়ক ও জনপথ অধিদপ্তরের দরপত্র কার্যক্রমে অংশগ্রহণকারী ঠিকাদারগণের ডাটাবেজ BDMS এ তথ্যাদি প্রদানের নোটিশ ১। সড়ক ও জনপথ অধিদপ্তরের অধীনে দরপত্রসমূহের মূল্যায়ন কার্যক্রমে গতিশীলতা আনায়ন এবং

অধিকতর স্বচ্ছতা নিশ্চিতকল্পে Bidder Database Management System (BDMS) শীর্ষক অনলাইন ডাটাবেজ তৈরি করা হয়েছে যা সওজ অধিদপ্তরের website (www.portal.rhd.gov.bd) থেকে access করা যাবে।

২। সওজ অধিদপ্তরের দরপত্রে অংশগ্রহণকারী ঠিকাদারগণকে উক্ত ডাটাবেজ BDMS এ Registration করে হলফনামা সম্পাদনপূর্বক তথ্যাদি প্রদান করার জন্য অনুরোধ করা যাচেছ।

৩। BDMS ডাটাবেজে সন্নিবেশিত তথ্য দরপত্র মূল্যায়ন কার্যক্রমে ব্যবহার করা হবে।

8 । BDMS ডাটাবেজে তথ্য প্রদান সওজ দরপত্রে অংশগ্রহণকারী সকল ঠিকাদারের জন্য বাধ্যতামূলক। জরুরি প্রয়োজনে কারিগরী সহায়তার জন্য নিম্নোক্ত নম্বরে যোগাযোগ করা যাবেঃ

০১৯২১০২৫৪৮৭, ০১৭২৩৪৫৬৩০৭, ০১৯১২১৭৪৭৯২

অতিরিক্ত প্রধান প্রকৌশলী, সওজ পরিকল্পনা ও রক্ষণাবেক্ষণ উইং সড়ক ভবন, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা



Experience,

inviting EOI

inviting EOI

Other details

Contact details of the official

EOI

delivery capacity required

resource

জিডি-১০১

# Rajdhani Unnayan Kartripakkha (RAJUK) RAJUK Bhaban, Dhaka-1000

www.rajukdhaka.gov.bd

Invitation for Expressions of Interest (EOI) for Providing Consultancy for Detailed Digital Survey and Feasibility Study including IEE (Initial Environmental Examination) and EIA (Environmental Impact Assessment) of Avenue-Barabaraid to Dhaka-Sylhet Highway near Bhulta via Navagram

the Proposed Project "Construction of Road, Bridge and Culvert from Madani (Major Road 5A, 5B & Widening of Major Road 5) Ministry of Housing and Public Works. Ministry Rajdhani Unnayan Kartripakkha (RAJUK). Agency

	rigorioy	rajanam omayan karapakkna (rotoort).	
3.	Name of the procuring entity	Chief Engineer (Implementation) RAJUK.	
4.	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.	
5.	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.	
6.	Expression of Interest for Selection of	Consulting Firm, Lump Sum.	
7.	EOI Ref. No.	RAJUK/Madani MR-5A, 5B/EE/CD/01/2016-17.	
8.	Date (dd/mm/yyyy)	09.01.2017.	
9.	Procurement sub-method	Quality Cost Based Selection (QCBS).	
10.	Budget and source of funds	RAJUK's own fund.	
11.	Program/project name	Construction of Road, Bridge and Culvert from Madani Avenue-Barabaraid to Dhaka-Sylhet Highway near Bhulta via Navagram (Major Road 5A, 5B & Widening of Major Road 5).	
12.	EOI closing date and time	02/02/2017 at 12:30pm.	
13.	Brief description of the assignment	Scope of service includes but not limited to the following:  a. Detailed Digital Survey including Topography Survey;  b. Feasibility Study;  c. IEE (Initial Environmental Examination);  d. EIA (Environmental Impact Assessment);	

Engineering Study; Economic Analysis: Road Alignment including Intersection Survey and Data Collection; Study and Evaluation of Existing & Collected Data;

Traffic Survey;

Study on Road Safety;

Socio Economic Study, Survey and Analysis; Resettlement Study; Hydrological Survey; Preliminary Design and Cost Estimate for Road Geometry and Structure; Study on Existing Structures;

Study on Required Structure and Preliminary Design; Preparation of DPP. Local firms, who have min 5 years experience of Detailed Digital Survey and Feasibility Study of Road

Project; Brochure summarizing their facilities, areas of the expertise general information including legal documents (Company registration, TIN certificate, financial statement (2013-2014, 2014-15, 2015-16), income tax certificate etc.);

Description of similar assignments; List of similar nature of services ongoing; - Availability of appropriate and relevant experienced and professional qualified personnel and staffs; Availability of resources to carry out the assignment; Administrative strength, logistics (office space, list of

equipment, transports etc.) and financial capability. Not encouraged.

Association with foreign firms is Name of the official inviting EOI A. S. M. Raihanul Ferdous. Designation of the official Chief Engineer (Implementation), RAJUK. Address of the official inviting 4th Floor, RAJUK Bhaban.

> 9559286. (1) A consulting firm will be selected in accordance with Public Procurement Rules-2008.

> RAJUK Bhaban, 4th Floor, Dhaka-1000, Telephone:

The short list shall normally comprise of minimum 4 (four) to maximum 7 (seven) firms, who will be requested to submit detail technical and financial proposal later on.

Consultants may associate with other consultants (not more than two) to enhance their qualifications.

Envelope containing application/proposal (EOI) along with relevant supporting documents to be marked with "Expressions of Interest (EOI) for Providing Consultancy for Detailed Digital Survey and Feasibility Study including IEE (Initial Environmental Examination) and EIA (Environmental Impact Assessment) of the Proposed Project "Construction of Road, Bridge and Culvert from Madani Avenue-Barabaraid to Dhaka-Sylhet Highway near Bhulta via Navagram (Major Road 5A, 5B & Widening of Major Road 5)" are to be submitted in the Office of the Executive Engineer, Central Dhaka Division, RAJUK Bhaban, 4th Floor, Dhaka-1000, Telephone-9569117. No application after the EOI closing time will be

> A.S.M. Raihanul Ferdous Chief Engineer (Implementation) Rajdhani Unnayan Kartripakkha

**GD-117**